Mindscape Entertainment Public Relations Contacts

United States and Canada

Michael Shelling, Print/Broadcast


Phone: (415) 895-2755


Fax: 415-895-2115


E-mail: mshelling@mindscape.com

James Seaman, Online


Phone: (415) 382-3170


Fax: 415-382-3171


E-mail: jim_seaman@broder.com
Australia/New Zealand/Asia


Tony Hughes


Phone: 011-61 2 9904 0400


Fax: 011-61 2 9904 0455


E-mail: thughes@learningco.com
France


Armelle Fenayrou (TLC)


Phone: 011-33 1 46 73 0810


Fax: 011-33 1 46 73 0565


E-mail: afenayrou@learningco.com

Estelle Hubler (Mindscape)


Phone: 011-33 1 46 73 0941


Fax: 011-33 1 46 73 0565


E-mail: ehubler@learningco.com
Germany


Marcus Ertl


Phone:
011-49 89 14827-150


Fax: 011-49 89 14827-402

E-mail: mertl@learningco.com
Japan


Masumi Obi

Phone: 011-81 3 5275 6955 


Fax: 011-81 3 5275 6943


E-mail: obi@blue.ocn.ne.jp
Latin America and Spain


Fred Barnhart


Phone: 510-505-6727



Fax: 510-713-6072


E-mail: fbarnhart@learningco.com
Netherlands


Linda Geerdink


Phone: 011-31 20 495 3016


Fax: 011-31 20 495 3049 


E-mail: lgeerdink@learningco.com
United Kingdom and the rest of Europe

Paul Kluge


Phone: 011-44 1293 651330


Fax: 011-44 1293 651301

E-mail: pkluge@mindscape.com
05/99


